

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE City Commission Agenda Memo REGULAR MEETING

TO:	Honorable Mayor & Members of the Fort Lauderdale City Commission
FROM:	Chris Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager
DATE:	April 5, 2022
TITLE:	Resolution Appointing an Interim City Auditor- (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)

Recommendation

Staff Recommends the City Commission adopt a resolution appointing an Interim City Auditor.

Background

On February 15, 2022, the City Commission terminated the Employment Contract of City Auditor John C. Herbst with sixty days' notice. On March 15, 2022, the City Commission placed the City Auditor on administrative leave and temporarily appointed Assistant City Auditor III Megan Gaillard as Interim City Auditor until April 5, 2022.

Based upon the discussion at the Conference Meeting, this is the opportunity for the City Commission to take further action, or provide additional direction, related to the position of City Auditor.

Resource Impact

There is no fiscal impact associated with this action.

Strategic Connections

None

<u>Attachment</u> Exhibit 1 - Resolution

Prepared by: Katerina Skoundridakis, Program Manager, City Manager's Office

Charter Officer: Chris Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager